

## City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES 17-1616 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: City Council

**Final action:** 11/8/2017

Title: Approving the amendment to the agreement of transfer of St. Paul Police employee, Steven J. Frazer,

to the Ramsey County Sheriff's Office.

**Sponsors:** Russ Stark

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Frazer Agreement 2017-2019

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/9/2017	1	Mayor's Office	Signed	
11/8/2017	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass

Approving the amendment to the agreement of transfer of St. Paul Police employee, Steven J. Frazer, to the Ramsey County Sheriff's Office.

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statutes 15.51 <u>et. seq.</u> provides for the interchange of public employees among various jurisdictions; and

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statutes 471.59 <u>et. seq.</u> requires the consent of the governing bodies of political subdivisions to enter into agreements among them for such matters as employee interchanges; and

WHEREAS, the City of Saint Paul and Ramsey County through its Ramsey County Sheriff's Office desire to enter into an agreement for the intra governmental transfer of Steven J. Frazer, Senior Commander, of the Saint Paul Police Department; and

WHEREAS, it is the intent of the Council that the City be reimbursed by Ramsey County for all costs incurred by the City as a result of this transfer, including salary, fringe benefits, and pension costs; Now Therefore Be It

RESOLVED, that the proper City officials are authorized to enter into a written agreement consistent with the above recitals and applicable laws.